

Livingston City Commission Agenda

March 19, 2024

5:30 PM

City - County Complex, Community Room

https://us02web.zoom.us/i/81583091166?pwd=R2I0aDcrZIZ5d0plWS95cVVxVIR2UT09

Meeting ID: 815 8309 1166

Passcode: 288049

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Public Comment

Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to item over which the City Commission has supervision, control jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202)

- 4. Consent Items
 - A. APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM MARCH 05, 2024, REGULAR MEETING PG.4 B. APPROVAL OF CLAIMS PAID 2/29/24 - 3/13/24 **PG.11** C. JUDGES MONTHLY REPORT 02/2024 **PG.19**
- 5. Proclamations
 - A. A PROCLAMATION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA RECOGNIZING MARCH 27, 2024 AS WORLD THEATRE DAY IN LIVINGSTON MONTANA

PG.21

6. Scheduled Public Comment

A. PARK COUNTY HOUSING COALITION

PG.23

B. IT'S MY LAND LLC

PG.40

- 7. Action Items
 - A. PROJECT SUBMISSION FOR STATE-LOCAL INFRASTRCTURE PARTNERSHIP ACT (2023 PG.45 **MONTANA HB355)**
 - B. CLOSED SESSION PURSUANT TO MCA 2-3-203(3) TO DISCUSS A MATTER OF INDIVIDUAL **PRIVACY**
 - C. CLOSED SESSION PURSUANT TO MCA 2-3-203(4)(b) TO DISCUSS LITIGATION STRATEGY
- 8. City Manager Comment
- 9. City Commission Comments
- 10. Adjournment

Calendar of Events

Supplemental Material

Notice

- Public Comment: The public can speak about an item on the agenda during discussion of that item by coming up to the table or podium, signing-in, and then waiting to be recognized by the Chairman. Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the City Commission has supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).
- Meeting Recording: An audio and/or video recording of the meeting, or any portion thereof, may be purchased
 by contacting the City Administration. The City does not warrant the audio and/or video recording as to content,
 quality, or clarity.
- Special Accommodation: If you need special accommodations to attend or participate in our meeting, please contact the Fire Department at least 24 hours in advance of the specific meeting you are planning on attending.